English language (full set) could be obtained from the undersigned or via email on submission of a written request 

during working days between 0900 hrs. and 1400 hrs. Sri Lanka local time (GMT+5:30) up to 26th September  2024, 

upon payment of a non-refundable bidding document fee of Sri Lankan Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty thousand 

(LKR 250,000.00) or United States Dollars Eight hundred and Thirty Five (USD 835.00), per document. In case of 

USD transfer, proof of remittance of the money transfer shall be submitted to the CPSTL on or before 20th September 

2024. 

A pre-bid meeting will be held at 0930 hrs on   02nd September 2024 at the office of DGM (Engineering and Support